TOWN BOARD TOWN OF BRUNSWICK Regular Meeting

December 12, 2024

FILED RESOLUTIONS

Number	Title	Description
80	RESOLUTION ACCEPTING BID, AWARDING CONTRACT, AND AUTHORIZING SUPERVISOR TO EXECUTE CONTRACT ON BEHALF OF THE TOWN OF BRUNSWICK - GRINDING AND REMOVAL OF BRUSH AND WOOD STOCKPILED AT TWO LOCATIONS	This Resolution accepts the bid of Troy Sand and Gravel, Inc., in the amount of \$44,600.00 for the grinding, removal, and disposal of accumulated brush and wood stored at two locations.
81	RESOLUTION APPROVING, AND AUTHORIZING SUPERVISOR TO EXECUTE, PLANNED SERVICE AGREEMENT WITH JOHNSON CONTROLS, INC., PERTAINING TO DIGITALLY ENABLED SERVICES (METASYS) ON HVAC EQUIPMENT AT THE TOWN OFFICE BUILDINGS	This Resolution approves and authorize execution of a three-year Planned Service Agreement with Johnson Controls, Inc., pertaining to digitally enabled services on HVAC equipment installed at Town Office buildings, from January 1, 2025, through December 31, 2027, for the sum of \$3324.00 for Year 1, \$3524.00 for Year 2, and \$3736.00 for Year 3.
82	RESOLUTION CONDITIONALLY ACCEPTING BID AND AWARDING CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT FOR THE VANDERHEYDEN RESERVOIR DAM IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT	This Resolution conditionally accepts the bid of Rifenburg Contracting Corp. in the amount of \$1,882,000.00 on the Vanderheyden Dam Reservoir Improvements Project and awards said firm the construction contract therefor.
83	RESOLUTION GRANTING VARIANCE FROM SUBDIVISION LAW STANDARD - PARAMOUNT BUILDING GROUP OF NY	This Resolution grants a variance from the limit of 12 lots on a cul-de-sac subdivision road in a major subdivision application filed by Paramount Building Group of New York located at the northeast corner of Spring Avenue Extension and Creek Road, to increase the total number of lots permitted on the cul-de-sac road to 17 lots.

84	RESOLUTION DECLARING ITEM TO BE SURPLUS PROPERTY	This Resolution declares 800+/1 cubic yards of accumulated leaves to be
		surplus property.